

LAC No. 40/17

27.07.2019

Present: Sh. R.S.Malik, Ld. Counsel for IP No. 1.
Sh. Prem Garg, Ld. Counsel for IP No.2.
Sh. S.N.Badli, Office Kanoongo, DC Office, North-
West, Kanjhawala who states that he could not bring
the summoned record as the complete detail was not provided.

Process issued to Concerned Clerk, Record Room
(criminal) of Rohini Courts received back duly served with report
that complete detail was not provided.

IP No. 2 is directed to provide the complete detail of
records/documents to be summoned, to the above said
witnesses.

Other witnesses from office of SDM Alipur & Record
Room of DC, North, Alipur are not present despite service. Notice
u/o 16 rule 12 CPC be issued against them.

Put up for remaining PE on 15.11.2019.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/27.07.2019