

LAC - 40/17  
Union Of India (19/2005-06)  
Vs.  
Gram Sabha Bawana And Anr

07.02.2023

Present: None for IP-1.

Sh. Dheeraj Pandey, Counsel for IP-2.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE on behalf of IP-2.

PW Sh. Praveen Kumar, Record Keeper, DM Office, District North, Alipur is also present and submits that summoned record is not available in their office as summoned record is pertaining to year 1981 whereas their office became operational w.e.f. 1997-98. The summoned record is available with record-room, Sadar Kanoongo Branch, situated at Tis Hazari Courts.

Counsel for IP-2 seeks adjournment for summoning of witness from concerned record-room.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.04.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/07.02.2023