

LAC 40/17

UNION OF INDIA (19/2005-06) Vs. GRAM SABHA BAWANA  
ANDANR

18.04.2023

Present:     None for IP-1.  
              Counsel for IP-2.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

No PW is present today.

Counsel for IP-2 has filed an application for  
summoning of witnesses.

Said application is hereby allowed and disposed of  
accordingly. The witness mentioned in said application be  
summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid to the witness in  
court on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 21.08.2023 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/18.04.2023