

LAC 40/17

UNION OF INDIA (19/2005-06) Vs. GRAM SABHA BAWANA
ANDANR

20.11.2023

Present: None for UOI.
Sh. Rahul, proxy counsel for IP-1.
Sh. Ajit Kumar Singh, proxy counsel for IP-2.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE on behalf of IP-2.

No PW is present today.

Counsel for IP-2 seeks adjournment for leading P.E.

Perusal of record shows that even on last date of hearing no evidence has been led by IP-2.

For aforesaid conduct IP-2 is hereby burdoned with a cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Now to come up on 22.04.2024 for evidence on behalf of IP-2.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/20.11.2023