

LAC 40/17
UNION OF INDIA (19/2005-06) VS. GRAM SABHA
BAWANA ANDANR

22.04.2024

Present: Sh. Manjit Singh, proxy counsel for IP-1/GS
Bawana.
Sh. Dheeraj Pandey, counsel for IP-2/Khajan Singh/
his LRs.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for IP-2 has filed an application for waiver
of cost imposed vide order dated 20.11.2023.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and
circumstances, said application is hereby allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

PW Sh. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Assistant, Record Room
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, is present. However, he has
not brought the summoned record. Hence, Sh. Sunil Kumar is
discharged unexamined for today.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up on 21.08.2024 for evidence on
behalf of IP-2.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.04.2024