

LAC 40/17
UNION OF INDIA (19/2005-06) VS. GRAM SABHA
BAWANA AND ANR

04.02.2025

Present: None for UOI.
Sh. S.K. Sangwan, counsel for IP-1.
Sh. Harvinder Das, counsel for IP-2.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E. on behalf of IP-2.

Counsel for IP-2 submits that no other witness is to be examined on behalf of IP-2 and evidence on behalf of IP-2 be closed.

Statement of counsel for IP-2 has been recorded separately.

Evidence on behalf of IP-2 stands closed.

Now to come up on 19.05.2025 for P.E. on behalf of IP-1.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/04.02.2025