

9 LAC 40/17 UNION OF INDIA (19/2005-06) Vs. GRAM  
SABHA BAWANA AND ANR

14.10.2025

Present: None for IP No. 1/Gram Sabha.  
Counsel for IP No. 2/Khazan Singh.  
None for UOI.

Last opportunity is granted to IP No. 1 to lead PE on  
**02.02.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 14.10.2025