

**31 LAC 40/17 UNION OF INDIA (19/2005-06) Vs. GRAM  
SABHA BAWANA AND  
ANR**

**12.05.2026**

**Present:**     **Sh. S.K. Sangwan, Counsel for IP No. 1/ Gaon  
Sabha.**  
**Sh. Prabal Pratap, Counsel for LR's of IP No. 2.**  
**None for UOI.**

Adjournment sought by IP No. 2. Allowed.

To come up for PE of IP No. 1 on **25.08.2026**.

**The IP No. 1 shall be at liberty to summon the  
witness/record, on filing of PF.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)**  
**District Judge-01(N)/Rohini**  
**Courts Delhi/12.05.2026/ak**